CUI
This document contains information sensitive to the Government of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan.
Distribution beyond Official US Government channels is not authorized without the express consent of the
Government of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan.
CUI
Jordan Command, Control, Communications, Computers,
and Intelligence, Surveillance, and Reconnaissance
(JC4ISR)

• 16 GB RAM- DDR4
• 512 GB SSD NVMe
• 10.1 inch IPSa touchscreen 1920x1200 UHD Graphics
• Intel Wi-Fi 6 AX 201
• Bluetooth
• 4G - LTE
• GPS Receiver
• IP65, MIL-STD-461G, MIL-STD-810H, OPAL
• OEM Limited warranty - 3 years
3.3.9 Nexus Switch
Contractor shall provide one Nexus 9504 Switch. The switch shall meet or exceed
the following components characteristics:
Table 9 – Nexus Switch Requirements
 Nexus Switch Requirements
Line Part Number Description QTY
1 N9K-C9504 Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 linecard slots 1
2 CON-SNT-N9504 SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 linecard
slots Service Duration: 36 Months
1
3 MODE-NXOS Dummy PID for mode selection 1
4 NXOS-9.3.5 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 9.3.5 1
5 N9K-SC-A System Controller for Nexus 9500 2
6 N9K-C9504-FM-E Fabric Module for N9504 with 100G support, ACI and
NX-OS
4
7 N9K-C9504-RMK Nexus 9504 Rack Mount Kit 1
8 N9K-C9500-ACK Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit 1
9 N9K-PAC-3000W-B Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS, Port-side Intake 3
10 CAB-AC-2500W-INT Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL 3
11 N9K-C9504-FAN Fan Tray for Nexus 9504 chassis, Port-side Intake 3
12 N9K-C9504-FM-CV Nexus 9508 Fabric Module slot cover 2
13 N9K-C9500-LC-CV Nexus 9500 Linecard slot cover 3
14 N9K-C9500-P-CV Nexus 9500 Power Supply slot cover 1
15 N9K-C9500-SUP-CV Nexus 9500 Supervisor slot cover 1
16 NXOS-AD-M4 NX-OS Advantage License for Nexus Modular 4 Slot 1
17 CON-ECMU-N954ALAN SWSS UPGRADES NX-OS Advantage License for Nexus
Modula Service Duration: 36 Months
1